for reclamation of the Mine, for performing other environmental remedial
measures relating to the Mine, and for all other obligations arising under the
leases, Anaconda will . . . pay to The Pueblo in the manner specified by the
Secretary of the Interior or his designee, Forty-three Million, Six Hundred
Thousand Dollars ($43,600,000), in five (5) equal cash payments, with the first
payment being due and payable within ten (10) days of the effective date of this
Agreement, and the final four (4) payments being due and payable on consecutive

annual anniversaries of the effective date of this Agreement.